PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jean-Philippe Iliesco de Grimaldi	02/19/2013
Andrew John Clift	12/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Danakim Investments Limited	
Street Address:	R.G. Hodge Plaza, 3rd Floor	
Internal Address:	Wickhams Cay 1, Road Town	
City:	Tortola	
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29440881

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6125732005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6125730668

Email: tsikora@dbclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Petter Forrest

Address Line 1: Dicke, Billig & Czaja, PLLC
Address Line 2: 100 South Fifth Street, Suite 2250

Address Line 2: 100 South Fifth Street, Suite 2250
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G1232.114.101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter Forrest
Signature:	/Peter Forrrest/
Date:	05/04/2013
	PATENT

502335449 REEL: 030350 FRAME: 0962

2944088

ICH \$40.00

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=2013-05-04 Assignment#page1.tif

source=2013-05-04 Assignment#page2.tif

source=2013-05-04 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030350 FRAME: 0963

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT-DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

Title of Invention: SKIN TREATMENT APPARATUS

Attorney Docket No. G1232.114.101 U.S. Application Number TBD

Inventors: Jean-Philippe Iliesco de Grimaldi

Andrew John Clift

As an inventor named below, I declare that:

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I acknowledge, I assign to **Danakim Investments Limited**, a corporation of the British Virgin Islands, having its principal office at R.G. Hodge Plaza, 3rd Floor, Wickhams Cay 1, Road Town, Tortola, BVI ("Assignee"), full and exclusive ownership and rights to the claimed invention, and to any patent in the United States (such as any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, reissue, or reexamination application) or any foreign jurisdiction which may be granted from the application identified above or any application claiming priority from the application identified above.

I authorize and request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue any such United States Patent to the Assignee, and to give the sole use and benefit of it to the Assignee and its legal representatives, until the end of the term for which the Patent may be granted or otherwise may be entitled to have, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment not been made.

I further agree, for the same consideration identified above, to cooperate in full with the Assignee or its legal representative in any proceeding related to the matters described in this document, including execution of any reasonably necessary papers and performance of any reasonably necessary acts in support of the procurement or maintenance of any such patent, without charge to Assignee, its successors or assigns, but at Assignee's expense.

The application identified above was made or authorized to be made by me.

My residence and post office address are as stated below next to my name.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the invention claimed in the application identified above.

I have reviewed and understand the contents, including the claim, of the application identified above, and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined by 37 C.F.R. §1.56.

Please send correspondence to the address associated with **Customer Number 25281**. Please direct telephone calls to (612) 573-2000 and facsimiles to (612) 573-2005.

PATENT REEL: 030350 FRAME: 0964

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT-DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

First Named Inventor: Jean-Philippe Iliesco de Grimaldi

Title: SKIN TREATMENT APPARATUS

Attorney Docket No. G1232.114.101 U.S. Application Number **TBD**

Page 2 of 3

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Full name of Inventor:

Jean-Philippe Iliesco de Grimaldi

Mailing Address of Inventor (full address):

12 Regency House

The Boulevard, Imperial Wharf

London SW6 2SD United Kingdom

Residence of Inventor:

London, United Kingdom

Signature of Inventor:

Jean-Philippe Iliesco de Grimaldi

PATENT

REEL: 030350 FRAME: 0965

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT-DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

Andrew John Clift

First Named Inventor: Jean-Philippe Iliesco de Grimaldi

Title: SKIN TREATMENT APPARATUS

Attorney Docket No. G1232.114.101

U.S. Application Number TBD

Page 3 of 3

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Full name of Inventor:

Andrew John Clift

Mailing Address of Inventor (full address):

2 Scala Street London W1T 2HN United Kingdom

Residence of Inventor:

London, United Kingdom

Signature of Inventor:

Date: 20/12/2012

PATENT REEL: 030350 FRAME: 0966

RECORDED: 05/04/2013